
Date Unit UNIT/CLASS
Facility/Airspace 

Subdivision
Event Name Weapon Start Time End Time

01/20/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT BLDG 7533
TESTING AND 

EVALUATION
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/20/2026 434TH FA BDE D 1-79 
TA73 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX) 

WITH PYRO

PYRO 03:00 L 23:59 L

01/20/2026 434TH FA BDE A 1-31 
TA67 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX) 

WITH PYRO

PYRO 05:30 L 23:59 L

01/20/2026 2-6 ADA 2-6 ADA
TA12 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY) 

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
06:00 L 23:59 L

01/20/2026 2-6 ADA 2-6 ADA
TA13 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
06:00 L 23:59 L

01/20/2026 2-6 ADA 2-6 ADA
TA14 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
06:00 L 23:59 L

01/20/2026 428TH FA BDE 13B 1-78TH FA BN OP MOW-WAY
ARTILLERY 

OBSERVATION
07:00 L 19:00 L

01/20/2026 JCU COL KELLY CUAS ACADEMY 07:00 L 18:00 L

01/20/2026 JCU 004-005/0026 C-SUAS

ENGAGE UAS 

KINETIC/NON-

KINETIC WEAPONS C-

SUAS/THRC

CORIAN, 

DRONE 

BUSTER, FS-

LIDS , 

07:00 L 18:00 L

01/20/2026 JCU 004-005/0026 TA32

FSLIDS NODE 

GENERATOR (JCU 

EQUIPMENT)

07:00 L 18:00 L

01/20/2026 JCU 004-005/0026 TA33

FSLIDS NODE 

GENERATOR (JCU 

EQUIPMENT)

07:00 L 18:00 L

01/20/2026 428TH FA BDE 13B 1-78TH FA BN FP183 INDIRECT FIRE 
M119A3, 

M777A2
07:00 L 23:59 L

01/20/2026 428TH FA BDE BOLC 1-30TH FA BN TA47
INDIRECT FIRE FP103 

(CLOSES WEST IFR)
M119A3 07:00 L 19:00 L

01/20/2026 428TH FA BDE BOLC 1-30TH FA BN TA42 OP ANDREWS HILL 07:00 L 19:00 L

01/20/2026 FALCON-USAF FAL
FLIGHT GROUND 

OPERATIONS
07:30 L 18:00 L

01/20/2026 434TH FA BDE HHS CERT COC COC CERTIFICATION 08:00 L 12:00 L

01/20/2026 3-13TH FAR (DO) ISBC

CREW SERVE 

WEAPONS QUAL 

(MULTI-WEAPON)

M249 LMG, 

M240 MG
08:00 L 23:00 L

01/20/2026 2-18TH FAR TA55
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
08:00 L 23:59 L

01/20/2026 3-2 ADA 3-2 ADA MTH
M2 .50 CAL 

ZERO/QUALIFICATION
M2 .50 CAL 08:00 L 17:00 L

01/20/2026 3-2 ADA 3-2 ADA TF3

M249 AR 25M TABLE 

IV GROUPING AND 

ZEROING 1-6 IRON 

SIGHTS/OPTICS 

M249 AR 08:00 L 17:00 L

01/20/2026 434TH FA BDE D 1-31 EGAS CBRN TRAINING CS 09:00 L 16:00 L



01/20/2026 434TH FA BDE B 1-22 TA64

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX) 

WITH PYRO

PYRO 09:00 L 23:59 L

01/20/2026 434TH FA BDE C 1-40 
TA81 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY) 

ITTT URBAN 

OPERATIONS SOUTH 

W/PYRO

PYRO 09:00 L 23:59 L

01/20/2026 434TH FA BDE B 1-31 MRF2

RM6-

SINGLE/MULTIPLE 

TARGETS & PRAC 

QUAL OCP/PATROL 

M16/M4 09:00 L 17:00 L

01/20/2026 434TH FA BDE A 1-40 TDC
TEAM DEVELOPMENT 

COURSE
09:00 L 14:00 L

01/20/2026 3-13TH FAR (DO) TA35
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
09:30 L 23:00 L

01/20/2026 2-18TH FAR TA66
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
15:00 L 23:59 L

01/20/2026 2-18TH FAR TA69
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
15:00 L 23:59 L

01/20/2026 2-18TH FAR TA70
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
15:00 L 23:59 L

01/20/2026 2-18TH FAR TA71
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
15:00 L 23:59 L

Date Unit UNIT/CLASS
Facility/Airspace 

Subdivision
Event Name Weapon Start Time End Time

01/21/2026 2-6 ADA 2-6 ADA
TA12 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY) 

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 17:00 L

01/21/2026 2-6 ADA 2-6 ADA
TA13 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 17:00 L

01/21/2026 2-6 ADA 2-6 ADA
TA14 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 17:00 L

01/21/2026 2-18TH FAR TA55
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 2-18TH FAR TA66
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 2-18TH FAR TA69
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 2-18TH FAR TA70
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 2-18TH FAR TA71
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 434TH FA BDE B 1-22 TA64

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX) 

WITH PYRO

PYRO 00:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 434TH FA BDE A 1-31 
TA67 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX) 

WITH PYRO

PYRO 00:00 L 06:00 L

01/21/2026 428TH FA BDE 13B 1-78TH FA BN FP183 INDIRECT FIRE 
M119A3, 

M777A2
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 434TH FA BDE C 1-40 
TA81 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY) 

ITTT URBAN 

OPERATIONS SOUTH 

W/PYRO

PYRO 00:00 L 19:00 L



01/21/2026 434TH FA BDE D 1-79 
TA81 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY) 

ITTT-

W/PYROTECHNICS
PYRO 00:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT BLDG 7533
TESTING AND 

EVALUATION
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 428TH FA BDE BOLC 1-30TH FA BN TA43
LAND NAVIGATION 

WITH SMS
03:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 428TH FA BDE BOLC 1-30TH FA BN TA56
LAND NAVIGATION 

WITH SMS
03:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 2-20TH FAR B BTRY 2-20 TA20
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
05:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 434TH FA BDE E 1-79 
TA81 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY) 

ITTT MEDICAL 

TRAINING LANE 

NORTH

05:30 L 17:00 L

01/21/2026 434TH FA BDE A 1-31 
TA62 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)

LITTLE CHICAGO 

(LCH W/PYRO)
PYRO 05:30 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 5-5 ADA CHARLIE/PLT FTX TA15
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
06:00 L 14:00 L

01/21/2026 5-5 ADA CHARLIE/PLT FTX TA16
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
06:00 L 14:00 L

01/21/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT OP MOW-WAY LASER TRAINING 06:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT BLDG 7533
TESTING AND 

EVALUATION
06:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT MTH
TESTING AND 

EVALUATION
06:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT OP DALY HILL
TESTING AND 

EVALUATION
06:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 428TH FA BDE 13B 1-78TH FA BN OP MOW-WAY
ARTILLERY 

OBSERVATION
07:00 L 19:00 L

01/21/2026 JCU COL KELLY CUAS ACADEMY 07:00 L 18:00 L

01/21/2026 JCU 004-005/0026 C-SUAS

ENGAGE UAS 

KINETIC/NON-

KINETIC WEAPONS C-

SUAS/THRC

CORIAN, 

DRONE 

BUSTER, FS-

LIDS , 

07:00 L 18:00 L

01/21/2026 3-13TH FAR (DO) TA37
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:00 L 23:00 L

01/21/2026 428TH FA BDE 1-78TH FA BN TA49
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 428TH FA BDE 1-78TH FA BN TA50
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 428TH FA BDE 1-78TH FA BN TA51
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:00 L 23:59 L

01/21/2026 JCU 004-005/0026 TA32

FSLIDS NODE 

GENERATOR (JCU 

EQUIPMENT)

07:00 L 18:00 L

01/21/2026 JCU 004-005/0026 TA33

FSLIDS NODE 

GENERATOR (JCU 

EQUIPMENT)

07:00 L 18:00 L



01/21/2026 428TH FA BDE BOLC 1-30TH FA BN TA47
INDIRECT FIRE FP103 

(CLOSES WEST IFR)
M119A3 07:00 L 19:00 L

01/21/2026 428TH FA BDE BOLC 1-30TH FA BN TA42 OP ANDREWS HILL 07:00 L 19:00 L

01/21/2026 434TH FA BDE D 1-40 FMR
BASIC TACTICAL 

TRAINING 2
M16/M4 07:30 L 17:00 L

01/21/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA61
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:30 L 17:30 L

01/21/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA63
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:30 L 17:30 L

01/21/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA65
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:30 L 17:30 L

01/21/2026 FALCON-USAF FAL
FLIGHT GROUND 

OPERATIONS
07:30 L 18:00 L

01/21/2026 14TH MAR REGT ML02NA INDIRECT FIRE 
MLRS OR 

HIMARS
07:30 L 23:00 L

01/21/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA76 OP ADAMS HILL 07:30 L 23:00 L

01/21/2026 75TH FA BDE ISBC

CREW SERVE 

WEAPONS QUAL 

(MULTI-WEAPON)

M240 MG 08:00 L 17:00 L

01/21/2026 761 OD CO CCD
EXPLOSIVE 

ORDNANCE DISPOSAL
DEM 08:00 L 16:00 L

01/21/2026 3-2 ADA 3-2 ADA MRF2

LOMAH ZERO 

CONFIRMATION-

QUALIFICATION M4

M16/M4 08:00 L 17:00 L

01/21/2026 3-2 ADA 3-2 ADA MRF3

M249 AR TABLE IV 

APPLICATION OF 

HOLD OFFS 

100M/200M ENG 8, 

M249 AR 08:00 L 17:00 L

01/21/2026 434TH FA BDE B 1-79 NRETS

RM6-

SINGLE/MULTIPLE 

TARGETS & PRAC 

QUAL OCP/PATROL 

M16/M4 08:00 L 17:00 L

01/21/2026 434TH FA BDE HHB 434 CPQC

M17/18 COMBAT 

PISTOL 

QUALIFICATION 

(CPQC/MPFQC)

M17/M18 

MODULAR 

PISTOL

09:00 L 16:00 L

01/21/2026 434TH FA BDE A 1-40 TRT RAPELLING 09:00 L 15:00 L

Date Unit UNIT/CLASS
Facility/Airspace 

Subdivision
Event Name Weapon Start Time End Time

01/22/2026 434TH FA BDE D 1-79 
TA80 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY) 
COL MURPHY W/PYRO PYRO 00:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 2-20TH FAR B BTRY 2-20 TA20
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 428TH FA BDE 1-78TH FA BN TA49
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 428TH FA BDE 1-78TH FA BN TA50
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 428TH FA BDE 1-78TH FA BN TA51
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 23:59 L



01/22/2026 2-18TH FAR TA55
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 2-18TH FAR TA66
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 2-18TH FAR TA69
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 2-18TH FAR TA70
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 2-18TH FAR TA71
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 434TH FA BDE B 1-22 TA64

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX) 

WITH PYRO

PYRO 00:00 L 08:00 L

01/22/2026 428TH FA BDE 13B 1-78TH FA BN FP183 INDIRECT FIRE 
M119A3, 

M777A2
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 428TH FA BDE BOLC 1-30TH FA BN TA43
LAND NAVIGATION 

WITH SMS
00:00 L 19:00 L

01/22/2026 428TH FA BDE BOLC 1-30TH FA BN TA56
LAND NAVIGATION 

WITH SMS
00:00 L 19:00 L

01/22/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT OP MOW-WAY LASER TRAINING 00:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 434TH FA BDE A 1-31 
TA62 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)

LITTLE CHICAGO 

(LCH W/PYRO)
PYRO 00:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT BLDG 7533
TESTING AND 

EVALUATION
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT BLDG 7533
TESTING AND 

EVALUATION
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT MTH
TESTING AND 

EVALUATION
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT OP DALY HILL
TESTING AND 

EVALUATION
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 5-5 ADA CHARLIE/PLT FTX TA15
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
06:00 L 14:00 L

01/22/2026 5-5 ADA CHARLIE/PLT FTX TA16
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
06:00 L 14:00 L

01/22/2026 2-20TH FAR B BTRY 2-20 TA35
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
06:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 2-20TH FAR B BTRY 2-20 TA20 INDIRECT FIRE ML20
MLRS OR 

HIMARS
06:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 2-20TH FAR B BTRY 2-20 TA42 OP ANDREWS HILL 06:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 2-20TH FAR B BTRY 2-20 OP MACKENZIE HILL RETRANS SITE 06:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 428TH FA BDE 13B 1-78TH FA BN OP MOW-WAY
ARTILLERY 

OBSERVATION
07:00 L 19:00 L



01/22/2026 JCU COL KELLY CUAS ACADEMY 07:00 L 18:00 L

01/22/2026 JCU 004-005/0026 C-SUAS

ENGAGE UAS 

KINETIC/NON-

KINETIC WEAPONS C-

SUAS/THRC

CORIAN, 

DRONE 

BUSTER, FS-

LIDS , 

07:00 L 18:00 L

01/22/2026 JCU 004-005/0026 TA32

FSLIDS NODE 

GENERATOR (JCU 

EQUIPMENT)

07:00 L 18:00 L

01/22/2026 JCU 004-005/0026 TA33

FSLIDS NODE 

GENERATOR (JCU 

EQUIPMENT)

07:00 L 18:00 L

01/22/2026 428TH FA BDE BOLC 1-30TH FA BN TA47
INDIRECT FIRE FP103 

(CLOSES WEST IFR)
M119A3 07:00 L 19:00 L

01/22/2026 428TH FA BDE 1-78TH FA BN TA44
INDIRECT FIRE FP130 

(CLOSES WEST IFR)
M119A3 07:00 L 19:00 L

01/22/2026 428TH FA BDE
14TH MARINES 

HIMARS LF
TA78

INDIRECT FIRE 

ML01SA

MLRS OR 

HIMARS
07:00 L 18:00 L

01/22/2026 4-60 ADA 4-60TH ADAR MHC
M203/M320 

QUALIFICATION
M203/M320 07:00 L 17:00 L

01/22/2026 428TH FA BDE BOLC 1-30TH FA BN TA42 OP ANDREWS HILL 07:00 L 19:00 L

01/22/2026 428TH FA BDE 1-78TH FA BN TA50 OP APACHE RIDGE 07:00 L 19:00 L

01/22/2026 428TH FA BDE
14TH MARINES 

HIMARS LF

TA73 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)
OP POTATO HILL 07:00 L 18:00 L

01/22/2026 434TH FA BDE D 1-40 FMR
BASIC TACTICAL 

TRAINING 2
M16/M4 07:30 L 17:00 L

01/22/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA61
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:30 L 17:30 L

01/22/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA63
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:30 L 17:30 L

01/22/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA65
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:30 L 17:30 L

01/22/2026 FALCON-USAF FAL
FLIGHT GROUND 

OPERATIONS
07:30 L 18:00 L

01/22/2026 14TH MAR REGT ML02NA INDIRECT FIRE 
MLRS OR 

HIMARS
07:30 L 23:00 L

01/22/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA76 OP ADAMS HILL 07:30 L 23:00 L

01/22/2026 761 OD CO CCD
EXPLOSIVE 

ORDNANCE DISPOSAL
DEM 08:00 L 16:00 L

01/22/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA64
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
08:00 L 17:30 L

01/22/2026 434TH FA BDE D 1-31 
TA73 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX) 

WITH PYRO

PYRO 08:00 L 23:59 L

01/22/2026 428TH FA BDE BOLC 1-30TH FA BN T2S
M16/M4 ZERO 

IRON/BUIS/CCO ETC.
M16/M4 08:00 L 18:00 L



01/22/2026 434TH FA BDE B 1-79 NRETS

RM7-BUIS RECORD 

FIRE OCP/PATROL 

CAP/IRON SIGHTS 

RECORD FIRE RANGE

M16/M4 08:00 L 17:00 L

01/22/2026 434TH FA BDE E 1-79 CCC

COMBAT 

CONDITIONING 

COURSE

09:00 L 15:00 L

01/22/2026 434TH FA BDE HHB 434 CPQC

M17/18 COMBAT 

PISTOL 

QUALIFICATION 

(CPQC/MPFQC)

M17/M18 

MODULAR 

PISTOL

09:00 L 16:00 L

01/22/2026 434TH FA BDE HHS CERT TRT

RAPPEL 

CERTIFICATION 

TRAINING

09:00 L 12:00 L

01/22/2026 434TH FA BDE B 1-31 MRF2

RM7-BUIS RECORD 

FIRE OCP/PATROL 

CAP/IRON SIGHTS 

RECORD FIRE RANGE

M16/M4 09:00 L 17:00 L

01/22/2026 VMMT-204
SEC (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)

AIRBORNE 

OPERATION LZ
10:00 L 17:00 L

01/22/2026 VMMT-204 R-5601A
CV/MV22 HLZ 

OPERATIONS
10:00 L 17:00 L

01/22/2026 VMMT-204 R-5601B
CV/MV22 HLZ 

OPERATIONS
10:00 L 17:00 L

01/22/2026 VMMT-204 R-5601D FLIGHT OPERATIONS 10:00 L 17:00 L

01/22/2026 VMMT-204 R-5601E FLIGHT OPERATIONS 10:00 L 17:00 L

01/22/2026 VMMT-204 R-5601F FLIGHT OPERATIONS 10:00 L 17:00 L

01/22/2026 VMMT-204 R-5601G FLIGHT OPERATIONS 10:00 L 17:00 L

01/22/2026 VMMT-204 R-5601H FLIGHT OPERATIONS 10:00 L 17:00 L

01/22/2026 VMMT-204 R-5601J FLIGHT OPERATIONS 10:00 L 17:00 L

01/22/2026 VMMT-204
TA40 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)
RABBIT HILL LZ 10:00 L 17:00 L

01/22/2026 4-60 ADA 4-60TH/BAKER UAC URBAN OPERATIONS 10:00 L 16:00 L

01/22/2026 434TH FA BDE D 1-31 NIC
NIGHT INFILTRATION 

COURSE
M240 MG 18:00 L 22:00 L

Date Unit UNIT/CLASS
Facility/Airspace 

Subdivision
Event Name Weapon Start Time End Time

01/23/2026 434TH FA BDE D 1-79 
TA80 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY) 
COL MURPHY W/PYRO PYRO 00:00 L 08:00 L

01/23/2026 2-20TH FAR B BTRY 2-20 TA20
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 00:00 L

01/23/2026 2-20TH FAR B BTRY 2-20 TA35
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 428TH FA BDE 1-78TH FA BN TA49
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 19:00 L



01/23/2026 428TH FA BDE 1-78TH FA BN TA50
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 19:00 L

01/23/2026 428TH FA BDE 1-78TH FA BN TA51
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 19:00 L

01/23/2026 2-18TH FAR TA55
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 2-18TH FAR TA66
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 2-18TH FAR TA69
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 2-18TH FAR TA70
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 2-18TH FAR TA71
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
00:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 434TH FA BDE D 1-31 
TA73 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX) 

WITH PYRO

PYRO 00:00 L 07:00 L

01/23/2026 428TH FA BDE 13B 1-78TH FA BN FP183 INDIRECT FIRE 
M119A3, 

M777A2
00:00 L 19:00 L

01/23/2026 2-20TH FAR B BTRY 2-20 TA20 INDIRECT FIRE ML20
MLRS OR 

HIMARS
00:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT OP MOW-WAY LASER TRAINING 00:00 L 23:00 L

01/23/2026 2-20TH FAR B BTRY 2-20 TA42 OP ANDREWS HILL 00:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 2-20TH FAR B BTRY 2-20 OP MACKENZIE HILL RETRANS SITE 00:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT BLDG 7533
TESTING AND 

EVALUATION
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/23/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT BLDG 7533
TESTING AND 

EVALUATION
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/23/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT MTH
TESTING AND 

EVALUATION
00:00 L 23:00 L

01/23/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT OP DALY HILL
TESTING AND 

EVALUATION
00:00 L 23:00 L

01/23/2026 434TH FA BDE A 1-40 
TA81 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY) 

ITTT MEDICAL 

TRAINING LANE 

NORTH

05:30 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 5-5 ADA CHARLIE/PLT FTX TA15
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
06:00 L 14:00 L

01/23/2026 5-5 ADA CHARLIE/PLT FTX TA16
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
06:00 L 14:00 L

01/23/2026 434TH FA BDE B 1-79 HGW
HAND GRENADE LIVE 

GRENADE THROW

HAND 

GRENADE
06:30 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 434TH FA BDE B 1-79 HGD

HAND GRENADE 

QUALIFICATION 

COURSE

PYRO 06:30 L 17:00 L



01/23/2026 434TH FA BDE A 1-79 TA74

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX) 

WITH PYRO

PYRO 06:45 L 19:00 L

01/23/2026 428TH FA BDE 13B 1-78TH FA BN OP MOW-WAY
ARTILLERY 

OBSERVATION
07:00 L 19:00 L

01/23/2026 3-2 ADA 3-2 ADA EGAS CBRN TRAINING CS 07:00 L 14:00 L

01/23/2026 JCU COL KELLY CUAS ACADEMY 07:00 L 18:00 L

01/23/2026 JCU 004-005/0026 C-SUAS

ENGAGE UAS 

KINETIC/NON-

KINETIC WEAPONS C-

SUAS/THRC

CORIAN, 

DRONE 

BUSTER, FS-

LIDS , 

07:00 L 18:00 L

01/23/2026 3-13TH FAR (DO) TA37
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:00 L 23:00 L

01/23/2026 428TH FA BDE MARDET TA57
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:00 L 19:00 L

01/23/2026 428TH FA BDE MARDET TA58
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:00 L 19:00 L

01/23/2026 JCU 004-005/0026 TA32

FSLIDS NODE 

GENERATOR (JCU 

EQUIPMENT)

07:00 L 18:00 L

01/23/2026 JCU 004-005/0026 TA33

FSLIDS NODE 

GENERATOR (JCU 

EQUIPMENT)

07:00 L 18:00 L

01/23/2026 428TH FA BDE BOLC 1-30TH FA BN TA47
INDIRECT FIRE FP103 

(CLOSES WEST IFR)
M119A3 07:00 L 19:00 L

01/23/2026 428TH FA BDE 1-78TH FA BN TA44
INDIRECT FIRE FP130 

(CLOSES WEST IFR)
M119A3 07:00 L 19:00 L

01/23/2026 428TH FA BDE 1-78TH FA BN TA21
LAND NAVIGATION 

WITH SMS
07:00 L 19:00 L

01/23/2026 428TH FA BDE MARDET TA21
LAND NAVIGATION 

WITH SMS
07:00 L 19:00 L

01/23/2026 428TH FA BDE 1-78TH FA BN TA30
LAND NAVIGATION 

WITH SMS
07:00 L 19:00 L

01/23/2026 428TH FA BDE MARDET TA30
LAND NAVIGATION 

WITH SMS
07:00 L 19:00 L

01/23/2026 428TH FA BDE BOLC 1-30TH FA BN TA42 OP ANDREWS HILL 07:00 L 19:00 L

01/23/2026 428TH FA BDE 1-78TH FA BN TA50 OP APACHE RIDGE 07:00 L 19:00 L

01/23/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA61
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:30 L 17:30 L

01/23/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA63
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:30 L 17:30 L

01/23/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA65
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:30 L 17:30 L

01/23/2026 FALCON-USAF FAL
FLIGHT GROUND 

OPERATIONS
07:30 L 18:00 L



01/23/2026 4-60 ADA 4-60TH ADAR CPQC

M17/18 COMBAT 

PISTOL 

QUALIFICATION 

(CPQC/MPFQC)

M17/M18 

MODULAR 

PISTOL

07:30 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 434TH FA BDE C 1-40 FMR
BASIC TACTICAL 

TRAINING 2
M16/M4 08:00 L 16:00 L

01/23/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA64
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
08:00 L 17:30 L

01/23/2026 428TH FA BDE BOLC 1-30TH FA BN MRF2

M16/M4 RECORD 

IRON/BUIS/CCO 

ETC.. QUALIFICATION

M16/M4 08:00 L 18:00 L

01/23/2026 434TH FA BDE B 1-22 FMR2
BASIC TACTICAL 

TRAINING 2
M16/M4 09:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 434TH FA BDE E 1-79 TRT RAPELLING 09:00 L 15:00 L

01/23/2026 434TH FA BDE B 1-31 TF1

RM9-CCO GROUP AND 

ZERO 

IBA/MOLLE/ACH 25M

M16/M4 09:00 L 16:00 L

01/23/2026 VMMT-204
SEC (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)

AIRBORNE 

OPERATION LZ
10:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 VMMT-204 R-5601A
CV/MV22 HLZ 

OPERATIONS
10:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 VMMT-204 R-5601B
CV/MV22 HLZ 

OPERATIONS
10:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 VMMT-204 R-5601D
CV/MV22 HLZ 

OPERATIONS
10:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 VMMT-204 R-5601F
CV/MV22 HLZ 

OPERATIONS
10:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 VMMT-204 R-5601G
CV/MV22 HLZ 

OPERATIONS
10:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 VMMT-204 R-5601H
CV/MV22 HLZ 

OPERATIONS
10:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 VMMT-204 R-5601E FLIGHT OPERATIONS 10:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 VMMT-204 R-5601J FLIGHT OPERATIONS 10:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 VMMT-204
TA62 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)
FRISCO RIDGE LZ 10:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 VMMT-204
TA40 (FOOT TRAFFIC 

ONLY)
RABBIT HILL LZ 10:00 L 17:00 L

01/23/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA66
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
17:00 L 23:00 L

01/23/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA71
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
17:00 L 23:00 L

01/23/2026 434TH FA BDE A 1-79 BIV1

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX) 

WITH PYRO

PYRO 19:00 L 23:59 L

01/23/2026 434TH FA BDE A 1-79 NIC
NIGHT INFILTRATION 

COURSE
M240 MG 19:00 L 23:00 L



Date Unit UNIT/CLASS
Facility/Airspace 

Subdivision
Event Name Weapon Start Time End Time

01/24/2026 434TH FA BDE A 1-79 BIV1

FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX) 

WITH PYRO

PYRO 00:00 L 06:00 L

01/24/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT BLDG 7533
TESTING AND 

EVALUATION
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/24/2026 FSTD JETS II LUT BLDG 7533
TESTING AND 

EVALUATION
00:00 L 23:59 L

01/24/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA61
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:30 L 17:30 L

01/24/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA63
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:30 L 17:30 L

01/24/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA65
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:30 L 17:30 L

01/24/2026 434TH FA BDE C 1-40 FMR
BASIC TACTICAL 

TRAINING 2
M16/M4 08:00 L 16:00 L

01/24/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA64
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
08:00 L 17:30 L

01/24/2026 434TH FA BDE B 1-79 TF3

RM9-CCO GROUP AND 

ZERO 

IBA/MOLLE/ACH 25M

M16/M4 08:00 L 16:00 L

01/24/2026 434TH FA BDE B 1-22 FMR2
BASIC TACTICAL 

TRAINING 2
M16/M4 09:00 L 17:00 L

01/24/2026 434TH FA BDE A 1-40 CCC

COMBAT 

CONDITIONING 

COURSE

09:00 L 15:00 L

01/24/2026 434TH FA BDE E 1-79 COC
COMBAT OBSTACLE 

COURSE
09:00 L 16:00 L

01/24/2026 434TH FA BDE B 1-31 TF1

RM9-CCO GROUP AND 

ZERO 

IBA/MOLLE/ACH 25M

M16/M4 09:00 L 16:00 L

01/24/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA66
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
17:00 L 23:00 L

01/24/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA71
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
17:00 L 23:00 L

Date Unit UNIT/CLASS
Facility/Airspace 

Subdivision
Event Name Weapon Start Time End Time

01/25/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA61
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:30 L 17:30 L

01/25/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA63
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:30 L 17:30 L

01/25/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA65
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
07:30 L 17:30 L

01/25/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA64
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
08:00 L 17:30 L

01/25/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA66
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
17:00 L 23:00 L



01/25/2026 14TH MAR REGT TA71
FIELD TRAINING 

EXERCISE (FTX)
17:00 L 23:00 L


